P \$40.00 28463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Insignia Energy Inc.		04/12/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	640 Cataraqui Woods Drive	
City:	Kingston, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7P 2Y5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2846315	SKELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-8178

trademarkmpls@faegre.com, cbaraloto@faegre.com,

dbrant@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Baraloto
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68730-000000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0351

900074985

Name: Cathleen F. Baraloto
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Baraloto	
Signature:	/Cathleen F. Baraloto/	
Date:	04/20/2007	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Confirmatory Assignment of SKELITE from Insignia Energy to Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of SKELITE from Insignia Energy to Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of SKELITE from Insignia Energy to Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of SKELITE from Insignia Energy to Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of SKELITE from Insignia Energy to Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc#page5.tif

Confirmatory Assignment

WHEREAS Insignia Energy Inc. (formerly Millenium Biologix Inc.), a company continued and existing under the laws of the province of Alberta, Canada ("the Assignor"), having a place of business at Calgary, Alberta and whose full post office address is Suite 1400, 350-7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3N9, is the assignor of the trade-mark SKELITE (hereinafter, the "Trade-mark") and the trade-mark registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS Insignia Energy Inc. wishes to confirm its assignment, effective as of November 22, 2006 and in accordance with the terms of an asset purchase agreement effective as of that same date, of all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark and to:

- a) all trade-mark applications which may be filed with respect to the Trade-mark;
- b) all registrations which may be granted or issued with respect to the Trade-mark;
- c) all associated international priority rights with respect to the Trade-mark; and
- d) all goodwill in and to the Trade-mark

in all countries of the world, including the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor confirms the assignment, to Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc. (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark;

The Assignor agrees that it will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, cooperate fully with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in all matters pertaining to the Trademark, including, the execution of assignments, trade-mark applications and any other documents which may be necessary or desirable to enable the Assignee or its successors and assigns, to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Trade-mark, and for perfecting and maintaining the title to the Trade-mark of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in all countries of the world, including the United States of America.



SIGNED at Colgary, Alberta, this X day of April, 2007.

Insignia Energy Inc.

By: Name: Jeff Wewcommy

On this 12th day of April, 2007, 1eff Newtown who identified himself to me as an authorized signing officer of Insignia Energy Inc. who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth with authority to do so.

Title:

Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta

The undersigned hereby accepts the Assignment.

SIGNED at Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc.

Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc.

By:
Name:
Title:

On this day of April, 2007, Brian Fieldia who identified himself to me as an authorized signing officer of Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc. who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth with authority to do so.

Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

SIGNED at	, Alberta, this day of April, 2007.
	Insignia Energy Inc.
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
authorized signing officer of Insignia I	who identified himself to me as an Energy Inc. who executed the foregoing instrument, and me of his own free will and for the purposes set forth with
	Notary Public in and for the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0356

SCHEDULE "A"

Title: SKELITE

Country	Registrant	Registration Number	Registration Date	Wares	Expiry Date
Canada	Millenium Biologix Inc.	TMA572,264	Dec. 13, 2002	Synthetic biomaterial used for musculoskeletal calcified tissue applications; orthopedic joint implants	Dec. 13, 2017
United States	Millenium Biologix Inc.	2846315	May 25, 2004	Synthetic biomaterial used for musculoskeletal calcified tissue applications; orthopedic joint implants	Affidavit Sec. 8 & 15 due between May 25, 2009 and May 25, 2010 Renewal due May 25, 2014

}V

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 04/20/2007